
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3542
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002
CONVENTIONAL EDUCATION IN MADRASAS
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to introduce conventional education in the Madrasas; and

(b) if so, the steps taken/ being taken in this direction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b): Since 1994, the Central Government has been implementing a scheme for the modernization of madrasa education with the objective to encourage traditional institutions like Madrasas and Maktabs to introduce modern subjects. Under the scheme, grants are released to State Governments for the salaries of two teachers per madarsa to teach modern subjects (Hindi, English, Maths, Science, Social Studies) and a lump sum grant for providing book banks and science and maths kits.

The expenditure incurred on the scheme in the last three years is enclosed (Annexure).

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) of LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3542 ASKED BY
SHRI S.D.N.R WADIYAR TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.4.2002 REGRDING CONVENTIONAL EDUCATION IN MADRASAS

      (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl States        99-2000  2000-2001    2001-2002
No

1. Andhra Pradesh      22.37     15.12        12.51

2. Assam               -         -            -

3. Bihar               47.44     -            -

4. Chandigarh          0.044     0.106        0.36

5. Dadra & Nagar       0.72      -            0.72
Haveli
6. Goa                 -         -            -

7 Haryana             -         -            -

8. Himachal Pradesh - - -

9. Jammu & Kashmir     -         -            -
10 Orissa              81.12     94.08        -
11 Madhya Pradesh      -         220.96       147.18
12 Maharashtra         2.16      -            -
13 Karnataka           42.30     51.12        -
14 Rajasthan - - -
15 Sikkim              -         -            -
16 Tripura             -         -            38.53


17 Uttar Pradesh       264.60    264.60       0.37
18 West Bengal         -         -            1.40
19 Kerala.             -         15.12.       -

TOTAL               460.76    661.11       201.08
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